

Date: 30th April, 2022.

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400 001

# Sub: Compliance under Regulation 32(1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 - STATEMENT OF DEVIATION (S) OR VARIATION(S)

Please find enclosed herewith the Statement of Deviation(s) or Variation(s) under Regulation 32(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for the quarter ended March 31, 2022, duly reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on April 30, 2022.

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

### For Yasho Industries Limited

Komal Bhagat (Company Secretary and Compliance officer)

Encl: As above



### YASHO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Office No. 101/102, Peninsula Heights, C. D. Barfiwala Marg, Juhu Lane, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400058, INDIA Telephone : +91-22-62510100, Fax : +91-22-62510199 E-mail : info@yashoindustries.com, Website : www.yashoindustries.com CIN No. L74110MH1985PLC037900



Statement of Deviation / Variation in utilisation of funds raised

Name of listed entity	Yasho Industries Limited		
Mode of Fund Raising	Public Issues / Rights Issues /		
	Preferential Issues / <del>QIP / Others</del>		
Date of Raising Funds	09th December, 2021		
Amount Raised	42,75,00,000		
Report filed for Quarter ended	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2022		
Monitoring Agency	Applicable / Not Applicable		
Monitoring Agency Name, if applicable	Not Applicable		
Is there a Deviation / Variation in use of	Yes / No		
funds raised			
If yes, whether the same is pursuant to	Not Applicable		
change in terms of a contract or objects,			
which was approved by the			
shareholders			
If Yes, Date of shareholder Approval	Not Applicable		
Explanation for the Deviation / Variation	Not Applicable		
Comments of the Audit Committee after	None		
review			
Comments of the auditors, if any	None		
Objects for which funds have been			
raised and where there has been a			
deviation, in the following table			



## YASHD INDUSTRIES LIMITED

.

Office No. 101/102, Peninsula Heights, C. D. Barfiwala Marg, Juhu Lane, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400058, INDIA Telephone : +91-22-62510100, Fax : +91-22-62510199 E-mail : info@yashoindustries.com, Website : www.yashoindustries.com CIN No. L74110MH1985PLC037900



ILES

Origin al Object	Modifie d Object, if any	Original Allocatio n	Modified allocatio n, if any	Funds Utilise d	Amount of Deviation/Variati on for the quarter according to applicable object	Remarkoustr s if any
-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Deviation or variation could mean:

(a) Deviation in the objects or purposes for which the funds have been raised or

(b) Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed or

(c) Change in terms of a contract referred to in the fund raising document i.e. prospectus, letter of offer, etc

For Yasho Industries Limited

fishagert.

Komal Bhagat (Company Secretary and Compliance officer)



#### YASHO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Office No. 101/102, Peninsula Heights, C. D. Barfiwala Marg, Juhu Lane, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400058, INDIA Telephone : +91-22-62510100, Fax : +91-22-62510199 E-mail : info@yashoindustries.com, Website : www.yashoindustries.com CIN No. L74110MH1985PLC037900